

**Pawan Kumar and Others vs. Prithi Singh**

**CMP(M) No. 1211 of 2025**  
**in RSA No. 471 of 2018**

**13.10.2025**      **Present:** Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for appellant/applicant No. 1.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for appellants/applicants No. 2 and 3.

Ms. Disha Pal, Advocate, for respondent.

Further time prayed for filing reply. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**October 13<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*