

Pawan Kumar and others vs. Prithi Singh

CMP(M) No.1211 of 2025 in RSA No.471 of 2018

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anita, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant No.1.

Mr. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

November 26, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**