

Pawan Kumar and Ors. Vs. Prithi Singh

CMP(M) No.1211 of 2025 in
RSA No.471 of 2018

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for applicant/appellant No.1.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for applicants/appellants No.2 and 3.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the non-applicant/respondent.

Pleadings are complete.

At the request of learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)