

**Pawan Kumar vs. Prithi Singh**

**CMP (M) No. 1211/2025 in RSA No. 471/2018**

**12.3.2026**

Present: Mr. B. S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for appellant/applicant No.1.

Mr. R. K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for appellants Nos. 2 and 3/applicants.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the non-applicant/respondent has violated the order dated 27.06.2019 passed by this Court in CMP No. 10916/2018 in RSA No. 471/2018? OPA
2. Relief.

No other issue arises nor claimed. List the case for leading evidence of respective parties before the Registrar (Judicial) on a date to be fixed by him.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**12.3.2026**  
*(pankaj)*