

**CMP(M) No. 1211 of 2025 in RSA No. 471 of 2018**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate,  
with Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocate, for  
the applicants/appellants No. 2 and 3.

Ms. Vandna Kumari, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the  
non-applicant/respondent.

Learned senior counsel submitted that as per the  
direction of the Hon'ble Court, the evidence of witnesses is to  
be recorded on an application filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A.

Let steps be taken within fifteen days and only  
applicant be produced on the next date of hearing to be fixed  
by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2026

(Pritam)